507802623 03/16/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7849753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZANE M. GILLETTE	07/20/2018
THOMAS D. GILLETTE	07/18/2018
JAMES M. GILLETTE	07/16/2018
C. BRENNAN JONES	07/24/2018
DAVID HASKELL	07/16/2018
JARED REID	06/28/2018
VICTOR RODRIGUEZ	07/13/2018
TYLER HEPWORTH	07/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S2I STREAM SOLUTIONS INCOPORATED
Street Address:	120 SOUTH 100 WEST
City:	BURLEY
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83318

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16538556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kmip@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID B. TINGEY

Address Line 1: 36 S. STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29819.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID B. TINGEY
SIGNATURE:	/David B. Tingey/

PATENT REEL: 063002 FRAME: 0937

DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2023
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Assignment_29819_9#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_29819_9#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_29819_9#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_29819_9#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_29819_9#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_29819_9#page6.tif	
source=Assignment_29819_9#page7.tif	
source=Assignment_29819_9#page8.tif	
source=Assignment_29819_9#page9.tif	
source=Assignment_29819_9#page10.t	if

PATENT REEL: 063002 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

We, Zane M. Gillette, Thomas D. Gillette, James M. Gillette, C. Brennan Jones, David Haskell, Jared Reid, Victor Rodriguez, and Tyler Hepworth, whose post office address is 120 South 100 West, Burley, Idaho USA 83318, have invented systems and methods entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING FOOD INTERVENTION AND TENDERIZATION" (hereinafter the "Invention"). Preferred embodiments of said Invention are disclosed in a United States patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2016 as Serial No. 15/161,005, which application is the basis for international patent application Serial No. PCT/US16/33676 filed with the International Bureau on May 21, 2016.

The Assignee, S2I Stream Solutions Incorporated, a corporation of the state of Idaho having a principal business office at 120 South 100 West, Burley, Idaho 83318, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said Invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest, and all accrued rights, in said Invention; in the above-identified United States patent application, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and all reissues and extensions of Letters Patent and Patents granted thereon; in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States; and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said Invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said Invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 063002 FRAME: 0939 We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said Invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reexamination, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said Invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

	7-20-18
Zane M. Gillette	Date
STATE OF <u>Alaho</u>	_)
COUNTY OF <u>Cassia</u>	: ss.)
Assignment in my presence a	, 2018, before me personally appeared me to be the person described, who signed the foregoing and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed therein.
	Camie Murad
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	Residing at Just 10

My Commission Expires:

02-21-20/9

[NOTARY SEAL],

CAMIE MURAD Notary Public State of Idaho

State of Idaho

C. Brennan Jones	<u>구 - </u>
STATE OF	
Assignment in my presence and acknowled	, 2018, before me personally appeared person described, who signed the foregoing ged under oath before me that he has read the the executed the same as his free act and deed
	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at
My Commission Expires:	TOOKING III
[NOTARY SEAL] CAMIE MURAD Notary Public State of Idaho	

David Haskell

Total

T

> CAROLMAE PAULSEN Notary Public State of Idaho

	<i>1</i>
Victor Rodriguez	<u>//13//8</u> Date
STATE OF <u>aldaha</u>): ss.	
On the 13 day of July Victor Rodriguez, known to me to be the	, 2018, before me personally appeared person described, who signed the foregoing ged under oath before me that he has read the
same and knows the contents thereof and that and for the purposes set forth therein.	the executed the same as his free act and deed
	Camie Mlurad NOTARY PUBLIC
	Residing at <u>Paul 10</u>
My Commission Expires: <u>UZ-21-2019</u>	residing at Tally 70
[NOTARY SEAL] CAMIE MURAD Notary Public State of Idaho	

Tylor Honor to Separa 19 July 2018
Tyler Hepworth Date
х .
STATE OF <u>(Idah)</u>
COUNTY OF ASSACE
On the
Come Murad
NOTARY PUBBIC Residing at ////
My Commission Expires: <u>\D2-21-2019</u>
[NOTARY SEAL] CAMIE MURAD Notary Public State of Idaha

CAMIE MURAD Notary Public State of Idaho

- Page 10 -

PATENT REEL: 063002 FRAME: 0948

02-21-2019

[NOTARY SEAL]

RECORDED: 03/16/2023